

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2816/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2012 in CRLP No.730/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MANODIPAK RAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S THERMAL SYSTEMS P.LTD.&amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

With

(SLP(Cr1.) No. 3176 of 2012)

(with appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 23/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R.Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. S.Nithin, Adv.  
Mt. Tinzin Tsering, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.For Respondent(s) MS. Chala Konda Ram, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Y.Vismai Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Jain, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(Shashi Sareen) (Veena Khera)  
Court Master Court Master