

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2012

CRLMP.NO(s). 15832-15833

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2012 in CRLP No.763/2011,CRLP No.878/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MANODIPAK RAY & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S THERMAL SYDTEMS P.LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.NO(s). 15832-15833/2012 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R Hegde,Adv.
Mr. S Nitain,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent No.1 Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.
Ms. Y Vismai Rao,Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 2816/2012.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv. Accepts notice for respondent No. 1.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|
|