

(
ITEM NO.MM-9 COURT NO.1 SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2816/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2012 in CRLP No.730/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MANODIPAK RAY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S THERMAL SYSTEMS P.LTD.& ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH S.L.P.(Crl) NO.3176 of 2012
(With office report)

S.L.P.(Crl) NOS.6110-6111 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 31/10/2013 These Petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List Crl.M.P. for recall of order dated 13.09.2013, filed in
S.L.P. (Crl.) No.2816 of 2012, on 11th November, 2013, before the
appropriate Bench.

(Chetan Kumar)	(Savita Sainani)	
Court Master	Court Master	