

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP No. 23361 of 2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)  
No(s).2816/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2012 in CRLP No.730/2011, of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MANODIPAK RAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S THERMAL SYSTEMS P.LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order dated 13.9.2013 and office  
report ))

WITH CRLMP No. 23364 of 2013 in SLP(Crl) NO. 3176 of 2012

(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order dated 13.9.2013 and office  
report ))

CRLMP No. 23362-23363 of 2013 in SLP(Crl) NO. 6110-6111 of 2012

(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order dated 13.9.2013 and office  
report ))

Date: 11/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Basant R., Adv.  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Y.Vismai Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the respondent-complainant submits that  
he has no objection to the recall of our order dated 13.9.2013. We  
accordingly recall our order dated 13.9.2013. Since we find no merit  
in the SLPs, we dismiss the same with a direction to the trial court  
to expedite the hearing and final disposal of the complaint pending

-2-

before it. We make it clear that in case the petitioners do not  
appear or delay the proceedings for any reason, the trial court shall  
be free to take coercive steps for securing their presence.

| (Shashi Sareen)  
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khara)  
| | Court Master

|  
|